Issue Date: 2015-10-27 Page 1 of 18 Report Reference # E186249-A267-UL
2018-02-01
Copyright © 2018
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

Model Differences
Model LCM300U is identical to model LCM300Q except the output ratings, power transformer (T4) and
model designation.
Model LCM300L is identical to model LCM300Q except the output ratings, power transformer (T4), gate drive
transformer (T2), PCB layout, and model designation.
Model LCM300W is identical to model LCM300Q except the output ratings, power transformer (T4), gate
drive transformer (T2), maximum ambient temperature and model designation.
Model LCM300N is identical to model LCM300L except the output ratings, power transformer (T4), and
model designation.
For LCM300Q, DC outputs: +24V, 14.5A Max, 350W Max; +5Vsb, 2.0A (optional)
For LCM300U, DC outputs: +36V, 9.7A Max, 350W Max; +5Vsb, 2.0A (optional)
For LCM300L, DC outputs: +12V, 25A Max, 300W Max; +5Vsb, 2.0A (optional)
For LCM300W, DC outputs: +48V, 6.25A Max, 300W Max; +5Vsb, 2.0A (optional)
For LCM300N, DC outputs: +15V, 20A Max, 300W Max; +5Vsb, 2.0A (optional)
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : for building-in
 Connection to the mains : to be considered in end system
 Operating condition : continuous